

1434 State Highway 25 North • PO Box 40 • Barron, WI 54812 Phone: 800-322-1008 • Fax: 715-637-1906 • For Outages Only: 866-258-8722

For Immediate Release Contact Person: Carrie Baribeau, Communication Specialist January 12, 2024

Barron Electric's Donation Helps Neighbor to Neighbor Program Grow

The Neighbor to Neighbor Program connects Washburn County senior residents, businesses, organizations and resources to help those adults, 60+, enjoy living independently in their own homes while staying connected to their community. The program provides weekly grocery delivery, free food pantry delivery, and monthly stockboxes of nonperishable food for lower-income seniors. Over 60 volunteers have helped more than 150 seniors live independently. Barron Electric's \$500 donation will be used to help expand the program. Kim Timmers, Executive Director of the Neighbor to Neighbor Program, said, "Thank you for your generous donation to our program. Donations like yours help us to continue assisting seniors in Washburn County with food delivery, friendly visits, and connecting with their community."

Aaron Torud, Barron Electric Cooperative's General Manager, commented, "We are pleased to support a program that provides valuable services that help improve the quality of life in the rural area." Barron Electric donations are derived from the Federated Youth Foundation, an administrative trust overseeing unclaimed capital credits of former members.
